of the Sub-Adviser, and Qiao Duan, CFA, Portfolio Manager of the Sub-Adviser.

Purchase and Sale of Fund Shares

The Fund will issue (or redeem) shares to certain institutional investors (typically 
market makers or other broker-dealers) only in large blocks of at least twenty-
five thousand (25,000) shares known as “Creation Units.” Creation Unit 
transactions are typically conducted in exchange for the deposit or delivery 
of in-kind securities and/or cash. Individual shares may only be purchased 
and sold on a national securities exchange through a broker-dealer.

[...]

of the Sub-Adviser, and Qiao Duan, CFA, Portfolio Manager of the Sub-Adviser.

Purchase and Sale of Fund Shares

The Fund will issue (or redeem) shares to certain institutional investors (typically 
market makers or other broker-dealers) only in large blocks of at least twenty-
five thousand (25,000) shares known as “Creation Units.” Creation Unit 
transactions are typically conducted in exchange for the deposit or delivery 
of in-kind securities and/or cash. Individual shares may only be purchased 
and sold on a national securities exchange through a broker-dealer.